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LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 

Request for Change in Rates 

 

Procedural Order Re: Request to Reschedule March 23, 2023 Hearing 

On February 15, 2023, Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a 

Liberty (Liberty) filed a request to reschedule the March 23, 2023 hearing on the contested 

rate case expenses scheduled by the procedural order issued on January 13, 2023. In the 

request, counsel for Liberty stated that he had previously planned to be out of state on 

March 23. No responses to Liberty’s request were filed. 

 Liberty’s request to reschedule the March 23 hearing is GRANTED. This hearing 

has been rescheduled to April 20, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. Three hours are allotted for the 

hearing, which shall be conducted in person, in accordance with the hearing guidelines 

issued on September 29, 2022. 

So ordered, this first day of March, 2023. 
        

 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 

  



DG 20-105 
March 1, 2023 
Page 2 
 

Service List - Docket Related 
Docket#: 20-105 

Printed: 3/1/2023 
Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
william.clark@libertyutilities.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
kerri-lyn.gilpatric@energy.nh.gov 
Robert.Hilton@libertyutilities.com 
Craig.Holden@libertyutilities.com 
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 
ckimball@keeganwerlin.com 
James.King@libertyutilities.com 
tklaes@blueridgecs.com 
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov 
Bradford.Marx@libertyutilities.com 
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 
jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com 
Robert.Mostone@LibertyUtilities.com 
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com 
dmullinax@blueridgecs.com 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
jralston@keeganwerlin.com 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
dvenora@keeganwerlin.com 
jrw@psu.edu 
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